water glass

(photo: dreamstime)

Boil Water Advisory For Parts Of Rochester Hills

It's the area north of Tienken and west of Livernois

July 09, 2018 - 8:16 am

ROCHESTER HILLS (WWJ) - Effective immediately, a boil water alert is in effect for the area north of Tienken and west of Livernois roads. In a statement on Facebook the city says these are precautionary actions being taken due to the loss of water pressure in the water.

"This boil water notice shall remain in effect until results from the sampling verify the water is safe to drink. An update will be provided on our communication channels when the boil water advisory has been lifted."

For more information, you can call the city of Rochester Hills at 248-656-4685 or the water department [here>. There are general guidelines on ways to lessen the risk of infection by microbes are available from the EPA Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1(800) 426-4791.